

ST 7(3)2015
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. ADJ, FT 3rd Court, Basirhat.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 131

Dated:- 22-04-2024.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A. One report regarding W/A against the accused Rabiul Islam Mondal has been received from the O/C, Baduria PS. It appears from the report that several attempts were made by the police to execute the W/A but the accused is absconding till date.

Hence, issue W/P/A against the accused Rabiul Islam Mondal.

Fix 12-11-2024 for E/R of W/P/A.

D/C by me.

A.D.J., FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.