

**S.T. 7(3)2015**

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Order no. 23 dt. 12.11.2024**

The accused is not produced from J.C. None moves for the accused. It is reported that due to shortage of police force, the accused could not be produced today.

The Ld. Chairman, SDLSC, Basirhat is requested to provide Ld. Advocate for the accused. Let it be informed.

To 27.11.2024 for production.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.