

**S.T. 7(3)2015**  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.137  
Dated, 13.03.2025

The accused is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified before the court by the Data Entry Operator duly authorized by the Superintendent of the Correctional Home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. None represented the accused.

Ld. Chairman, SDLSC, Basirhat is requested to provide Ld. Advocate to represent the accused.

It appears that at the evidence recording stage, the accused misused the liberty of bail. However, subsequently, the accused was brought under arrest. So, let a date be fixed for recording evidence.

To 28.03.2025 for evidence of CSW-5 & 8.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat