

S.T. 7(3)2015
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.138
Dated, 28.03.2025

The accused is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified before the court by the Data Entry Operator duly authorized by the Superintendent of the Correctional Home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. The witness Subrata Ghosal is present. He is examined as PW-7. After cross-examination he is discharged.

Endorsement and signature of R.O. on the written complaint is marked Exhibit P1/2(PW-7). Formal F.I.R. and signature of A.S.I. Himadri Chakraborty on the formal F.I.R is marked, Ext.- P3, & P3/1 (PW-7) respectively). Endorsement and signature of O.C. Kallol Ghosh on the formal FIR is marked Exhibit – P3/2(PW-7). Sketch map and index of the P.O. are marked, Ext.- P4 & P4/1(PW-7). Seizure list is marked Exhibit P2(PW-7). The documents namely, BHT with treatment sheet, clinical notes, blood report, outdoor ticket (in 9 pages) of the victim, Samsur Rahaman. are marked Exhibit P5(PW-7) collectively,

Received return against the witness CSW-5 Dr. S.K.G., Dr. S.G. Dr. S.S. and Dr. M.K.S. of R.G. Kar Medical College & hospital. But they did not turn up.

Prosecution is directed to issue fresh summon upon the aforesaid medical witnesses.

To 23.4.2025 for evidence of medical officers.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat