

S.T. 7(3)2015  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.139  
Dated, 23.04.2025

The accused is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. Today is fixed for evidence of the medical officer but no witness is present.

The Ld. P.P. in charge submitted that he has served summon upon the medical officer of R.G.Kar Medical College & Hospital but none turns up. He has further submitted that the I.O. did not specifically mention the name and designation of the treating doctor in the charge sheet, resulting which it is very difficult of identify the doctor who has issued the injury report and treated the victim. So, he prays for necessary order.

Considering the submission of the Ld. P.P. incharge, long pendency of the case, the evidence of the prosecution is closed.

To 13.05.2025 for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Superintendent, concerned correctional home is directed to produce the accused physically on the date fixed positively.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

