

S.T.7(3)2015
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.141
Dated, 21.05.2025

The accused Rabiul Islam Mondal is produced from J.C. though V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. None represented the accused.

The Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H. did not submit any report in view of the order no. 140 dated, 13.05.2025.

Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H. once again is directed to submit report in view of the order no. 140 dated, 13.05.2025.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of order no.140 dated, 13.05.2025 be sent to the Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H. for information and necessary action.

To 17.06.2025 for report.

Ld. Chairman, S.D.L.S.C. Basirhat is requested to provide the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

