

ST 7(3)2015

Present– Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 146

Dated. 13-08-2025

Accused is produced from J.C. through V.C. and he is identified by the data entry operator duly authorized by the Controller of the concerned correctional home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 28-08-2025. Received report from Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H. and medical officer of D.D.C.C.H. Let it be kept with the record. It appears that enquiry under chapter XXV Cr.P.C. is going on and report was called for from the Probation Officer, North 24 Parganas regarding character, antecedents, permanent abode, place of working of the accused. But no report is received today.

The Probation Officer, North 24 Parganas, Room No.509, 4th floor, Administrative building, Office of D.M. and Collector, North 24 Parganas is directed to submit report by the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Probation Officer for his information and necessary action.

Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H. is directed to keep the accused in such a place where regular psychiatric treatment can be provided to the accused and to submit report of continuation of his medical treatment.

To 28-08-2025 for production and report from the Probation Officer and report from Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.